

Amend CSHB 65 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 5, lines 9-10, in SECTION 4 of the bill, strike "It is an exception to the application of Subsections (a) and (b) that the person" and substitute "Subsections (a) and (b) do not apply to a person who".

(2) On page 5, lines 15-16, in SECTION 4 of the bill, strike "It is an exception to the application of Subsections (a) and (b) that the person" and substitute "Subsections (a) and (b) do not apply to a person who".

(3) On page 5, lines 19-20, in SECTION 4 of the bill, strike "It is an exception to the application of Subsections (a) and (b) that the person" and substitute "Subsections (a) and (b) do not apply to a person who".